
Braided And Coated Polyglycolic Acid

Starsilk
Braided And Coated Polyglycolic Acid

Braided
For easy handling and secure knot tying.

Coated
Starcryl is coated with non-toxic and bio-compatiable material called
Polycaprolactone Calcium Stearate which facilitate smooth passage through
tissues and firm knotting.

Synthetic
For minimal tissue reaction.

Absorbable
By hydrolysis,Complete between 56 & 70 days,Always predictable and reliable

Tensile Strength
Starcryl  tensile strength surpass even the standards set by U.S.Pharmacopoeia
and substantially higher than catgut.

Colour
Violet & undyed

Range
Gauge sizes 5/0 to 2 (U.S.P)
Supplied as needled sutures and ligatures.

Sterilisation
Ethylene Oxide

Synthetic Absorbable Surgical Sutures.

    Coated & Braided Polyglycolic Acid (PGA) 

Starcyl is an ideal and time tested synthetic absorbable suture, widely used by
surgeons all over the world.PGA's superior features over catgut are predictable
absorption, outstanding tensile strength,in-vivo inertness and excellent handling
properties.

Frequent Appllcations

General Closure, Gastro-intestinal,Ob-Gyn,Orthopaedics where
eventual absorption of Suture is required, Undyed form is specially for 
Cuticular and Plastic Surgeries.

11      



12

SUTURE

LENGTH

Suture Size in USP
NEEDLE

LENGTH

BRAIDED AND COATED POLYGLYCOLIC ACID SUTURE EYELESS NEEDLED SUTURES

NEEDLE

LENGTH

SUTURE

LENGTH

Suture Size in USP
 Needle Profile 

& Description

 Needle Profile 

& Description

5-0 (1)        4-0 (1.5)       3-0 (2)           2-0 (3)         0 (3.5)

3-0 (2)              2-0 (3)              0 (3.5)             1 (4)

12mm

16mm

17mm

22mm

22mm

20mm

30mm

  3/8 Circle 
  Reverse Cutting           45 cm           FN 2493       FN 2494       FN 2495

  3/8 Circle Cutting          45 cm            2442                            2471FN FN

  3/8 Circle Cutting          45 cm                                                     2401FN

1 / 2  Circle 

 Rounnd Bodied          

1 / 2  Circle Taper 

 Cutting                  

1 / 2  Circle Cutting         90 cm                                                     2472FN

1 / 2  Circle 

 Rounnd Bodied          

1 / 2  Circle 

 Rounnd Bodied          

45 cm          FN 2303         

45 cm                                                   FN 2515        

70 cm                               FN 2304      FN 2437 

70 cm                                                                        FN 2341    FN 2342

90 cm                                                                        FN 2317    FN 2338

70 cm                              FN 2305        

16 mm

1 / 2  Circle Taper 

 Cutting          

1 / 2  Circle Taper 

 Cutting          

1 / 2  Circle Reverse

 Cutting          

20 cm                            FN 2511AA    FN 2512AA    FN 2513AA

45 cm                                      2511A             2512A        2513AFN FN FN

90 cm                                      2511                2352         2513FN FN FN

1 / 2  Circle Reverse

 Cutting OR Needle          

1 / 2  Circle Round

 Bodied      

90 cm                                                             FN 2535

20 cm                                                              FN 2344        FN 2343

90 cm                                                             FN 2534

90 cm         FN 2516

30mm

30mm

36 mm

36 mm

30mm
HEAVY



BRAIDED AND COATED POLYGLYCOLIC ACID SUTURE EYELESS NEEDLED SUTURES

NEEDLE

LENGTH
SUTURE

LENGTH

Suture Size in USP Needle Profile 

& Description

BRAIDED AND COATED POLYGLYCOLIC ACID SUTURE PRECUT SUTURES

SUTURE  LENGTH
Suture Size in USP

       3-0 (2)           2-0 (3)         0 (3.5)           1 (4)

 3-0 (2)                         2-0 (3)                     0 (3.5)                        1(4)        

45 mm

40mm
HEAVY

50 mm
HEAVY

50 mm
HEAVY

40 mm

40 mm

40 mm

1 / 2  Circle 

 Rounnd Bodied          

1 / 2  Circle 

 Rounnd Bodied          

3/8Circle 

 Rounnd Bodied          

1 / 2  Circle 

 Rounnd Bodied          

1 / 2  Circle 

 Taper Cutting         

1 / 2  Circle 

 Taper Cutting         

1 / 2  Circle 

 Reverse Cutting                                                     

1 / 2  Circle Reverse

 Cutting OR Needle          
90cm                                                                             FN 2421      

45 cm

70 cm 

90 cm

110 cm

 FN 2347A

 FN 2359

 FN 2347

 FN 2347 VS

 FN 2362

 FN 2363

 FN 2364

 FN 2364 VS

 2346 A FN

 FN 2546

 FN 2346

 FN 2346 VS

 FN 2518

90 cm                                 FN 2382         FN 2422         FN 2350

 FN 2361

1 / 2  Circle 

Reverse  Cutting          

90 cm

110 cm

 FN 2345

 FN 2517

90 cm

45 cm

70 cm

110 cm

45 cm

70 cm 

90 cm 

110 cm

70 cm                                                                            2326

90 cm                                                                            FN 2438

100 cm                                                                          FN 2448

 FN 

 FN 2518 VS

40 mm

40mm
HEAVY

150 cm                              FS 2612                     FS 2613                  FS 2614                      FS 2615
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