



Synthetic Absorbable Surgical Sutures. Coated & Braided Polyglycolic Acid (PGA)

Starcyl is an ideal and time tested synthetic absorbable suture, widely used by surgeons all over the world.PGA's superior features over catgut are predictable absorption, outstanding tensile strength,in-vivo inertness and excellent handling properties.

Braided

For easy handling and secure knot tying.

Coated

Starcryl is coated with non-toxic and bio-compatiable material called Polycaprolactone Calcium Stearate which facilitate smooth passage through tissues and firm knotting.

Synthetic

For minimal tissue reaction.

Absorbable

By hydrolysis, Complete between 56 & 70 days, Always predictable and reliable

Tensile Strength

Starcryl tensile strength surpass even the standards set by U.S.Pharmacopoeia and substantially higher than catgut.

Colour

Violet & undyed

Range

Gauge sizes 5/0 to 2 (U.S.P)

Supplied as needled sutures and ligatures.

Sterilisation

Ethylene Oxide

Frequent Applications

General Closure, Gastro-intestinal, Ob-Gyn, Orthopaedics where eventual absorption of Suture is required, Undyed form is specially for Cuticular and Plastic Surgeries.







BRAIDED AND COATED POLYGLYCOLIC ACID SUTURE

EYELESS NEEDLED SUTURES

NEEDLE LENGTH	Needle Profile & Description	SUTURE LENGTH	Suture Size in USP				
			5-0 (1)	4-0 (1.5)	3-0 (2)	2-0 (3)	0 (3.5)
12mm	3/8 Circle Reverse Cutting	45 cm	FN 2493	FN 2494	FN 2495		
16mm	3/8 Circle Cutting	45 cm	FN 2442		FN 2471		
16 mm	1/2 Circle Rounnd Bodied	45 cm	FN 2303				
		70 cm		FN 2305			
17mm	1/2 Circle Taper Cutting	45 cm			FN 2515		
20mm (i)	1/2 Circle Rounnd Bodied	70 cm		FN 2304	FN 2437		
22mm	3/8 Circle Cutting	45 cm			FN 2401		
22mm	1/2 Circle Cutting	90 cm			FN 2472		
30mm ⑤	1/2 Circle Rounnd Bodied	70 cm				FN 2341	FN 2342
		90 cm				FN 2317	FN 2338

NEEDLE LENGTH	Needle Profile & Description	SUTURE LENGTH	Suture Size in USP				
			3-0 (2)	2-0 (3)	0 (3.5)	1 (4)	
30mm	1/2 Circle Taper Cutting	20 cm		FN 2511AA	FN 2512AA	FN 2513AA	
		45 cm		FN 2511A	FN 2512A	FN 2513A	
		90 cm		FN 2511	FN 2352	FN 2513	
30mm	1/2 Circle Reverse Cutting	90 cm			FN 2535		
30mm HEAVY •	1/2 Circle Round Bodied	20 cm			FN 2344	FN 2343	
36 mm	1/2 Circle Reverse Cutting OR Needle	90 cm			FN 2534		
36 mm	1/2 Circle Taper Cutting	90 cm	FN 2516				





BRAIDED AND COATED POLYGLYCOLIC ACID SUTURE

EYELESS NEEDLED SUTURES

NEEDLE	Needle Profile & Description	SUTURE	Suture Size in USP			
LENGTH		LENGTH	3-0 (2)	2-0 (3)	0 (3.5)	1 (4)
40 mm	1/2 Circle Reverse Cutting OR Needle	90cm				FN 2421
		45 cm			FN 2346 A	
		70 cm			FN 2546	
40 mm ⑤	1/2 Circle Rounnd Bodied	90 cm		FN 2345	FN 2346	
		110 cm			FN 2346 VS	
40 mm	172 811616			FN 2517	FN 2518	
	Taper Cutting	110 cm			FN 2518 VS	
40 mm	1/2 Circle Reverse Cutting	90 cm		FN 2382	FN 2422	FN 2350
		45 cm				FN 2347A
40mm	1/2 Circle Rounnd Bodied	70 cm				FN 2359
HEAVY		90 cm				FN 2347
		110 cm				FN 2347 VS
40	1/2 Circle Taper Cutting	45 cm			FN 2361	FN 2362
40mm HEAVY		70 cm				FN 2363
\otimes		90 cm				FN 2364
		110 cm				FN 2364 VS
45 mm ⑤	3/8Circle Rounnd Bodied	70 cm				FN 2326
50 mm HEAVY	1/2 Circle Reverse Cutting	90 cm				FN 2438
50 mm HEAVY	1/2 Circle Rounnd Bodied	100 cm				FN 2448

BRAIDED AND COATED POLYGLYCOLIC ACID SUTURE

PRECUT SUTURES

	Suture Size in USP						
SUTURE LENGTH	3-0 (2)	3-0 (2) 2-0 (3)		1(4)			
150 cm	FS 2612	FS 2613	FS 2614	FS 2615			